

Artist Application and Agreement

| Artist's Name | |
|--|----------|
| Phone | |
| Email | |
| Address | |
| City, State, Zip Code | <u>-</u> |
| Title of Art | |
| Height | _Width |
| Medium | - |
| | |
| Artist Statement (Use an additional page if necessary) | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

This agreement is entered by and between the Tougaloo College and the undersigned. In exchange for the presentation of artwork, the artist agrees to the following:

- 1. Tougaloo College will exhibit artwork(s) on March, 2018 at Bennie G. Thompson Academic and Civil Right Research Center.
- 2. Artist guarantees that all art pieces are his/her own original art work and in no way disparages any individual, living or dead.
- 3. The artwork must closely represent the quality of the digital images, must be the size stated on the entry form, and must be ready to display. All accepted artwork is to remain on display for the duration of the exhibition. No artwork is to be removed before the closing of the exhibition on the date indicated above.
- 4. All artwork must be identified on the back (if sculpture it must be clearly identified on the art piece) and clearly printed with the artist's: NAME, TITLE, PRIMARY MEDIUM, AND DIMENSIONS.
- 5. The artist grants permission to Tougaloo College to reproduce his/her name, information describing his/her work, representations of his/her work and any other information he/she has provided for the purpose of display, promotion and publicity either now or in the future.
- 6. The artist will submit this agreement and no more than three (3) JPEG images to jmmaberry@tougaloo.edu or jgilbert@tougaloo.edu no later than close of business January 31, 2018.
- 7 Tougaloo College will notify the artist no later than February 12, 2018 if his/her artwork is selected for the show. If selected, artist will deliver the artwork to Bennie G. Thompson Academic and Civil Right Research Center on **arranged time on February (TBD)**, unless other arrangements are made.
- 8. After the event, artist will pick up the artwork from Bennie G. Thompson Academic and Civil Right Research Center on **arranged time on April (TBD)**, unless other arrangements are made.
- 9. Works that are not picked up the arranged time (TBD), become the property of Tougaloo College, unless other arrangements are made.

Release of Liability: Tougaloo College shall not be liable for any injury to Artist, his/her personnel, agents or employees or for any damage or loss of Artist's work, equipment or other personal property arising out of the above exhibitions/displays.

Indemnification: Artist shall indemnify, save and hold harmless Tougaloo College, its organizers, volunteers, agents, partner organizations and the participating exhibition venues from any and all claims, demands, causes of action and judgments, losses, costs and expenses, including but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees, arising due to the negligence of Artist hereunder, including but not limited to any representation, warranty, term and/or condition of this agreement.

| Signed: | Date: |
|----------------------------|---|
| Submit this entire form to | immaberrv@tougaloo.edu or igilbert@tougaloo.edu |

mail to: Johnnie Maberry, Tougaloo College, 500 W County Line Road, Tougalo, MS 39174

I have read the agreement, and agree to the terms above